The northeast quarter of southwest quar-
ter and west half of southwest quarter of
section eight (8) and the east half of the
southeast quarter of section seven (7).

The north half of southwest quarter of
northwest quarter of section nine (9), and
one hundred and six (106) acres off the
wast side northeast quarter of section nine
(f), and all of the above binds being town-

ship seven, north range one west.
And on failure to realize the full am-

ount of judgment, interest and costs, I
will at the same time and placo expose at